

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Nebraska ) Application No. NUSF-26  
Public Service Commission, on )  
its own motion, seeking to ) ERRATUM TO PROGRESSION  
establish a long-term universal ) ORDER NO. 5  
service funding mechanism. )  
 ) Entered: July 8, 2004

BY THE HEARING OFFICER:

On June 29, 2004, the Commission entered Progression Order No. 5 (P.O. No. 5) in the above captioned docket releasing a proposed model for distribution of Nebraska Universal Service Fund (NUSF) support. It has come to the Hearing Officer's attention that the following changes should be made:

1. The figures for Nebraska Central and Northeast Nebraska were inadvertently transposed and should be corrected.
2. Arlington Telephone Company, Blair Telephone Company, Rock County Telephone Company and Eastern Nebraska Telephone Company should be grouped into one entity, Huntel.
3. The exchanges of Hoskins and Dix were inadvertently designated as Plainview and Arapahoe exchanges respectively. Hoskins should be identified as a Pierce exchange and Dix should be identified as a Dalton exchange.

These changes are reflected in the corrected Appendix C, which is attached to this Order and fully incorporated herein, and in the distribution model which is available on the Commission's website at [www.psc.state.ne.us](http://www.psc.state.ne.us).

O R D E R

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Hearing Officer in the above-captioned matter that the corrections described herein and as shown by the Appendix to this Order be and they are hereby adopted.

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 8th day of July 2004.

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Frank E. Landis  
Hearing Officer